
ILLINOIS COUNTY TREASURERS’ ASSOCIATION  

 

 

2023 Officers: 

President: Staci Mayall – Fulton County 

President-Elect: Andrew Lopinot – St. Clair County 

Vice President: Ashley Gott – Williamson County   

Secretary: Nikki Lohman – Montgomery County    

Treasurer: Stephanie Helmuth – Moultrie County   

2023 Zone Chairs:  

Zone 1: Bob Watt – Jefferson County 

Zone 2: Kris Pilkington – Hancock County 

Zone 3: Stephanie Helmuth – Moultrie County 

Zone 4: Bev Lower - Mercer County 

 

 

Committees - * indicates Chair Person  

 

Mandatory Training: February 22-23 

Staci Mayall – Fulton County  

Betty Asmussen – Christian County  

 

 

Winter Conference: February 23-24 

Curt Newport – Boone County  

Kirby Ballard – Greene County  

 

Spring Conference: May 10-12 

*Stephanie Helmuth – Moultrie County  

Nikki Lohman – Montgomery County  

Ashley Gott – Williamson County  

 

Summer Conference: July 24-26 

*Jodi Koester – Perry County  

Liz Hunter – Jackson County  

Andy Lopinot – St. Clair County  

Becky Springer – DeKalb County  

 

Fall Conference: November 13-15 

*Sarah Hall – Hamilton County  

Betty Asmussen – Christian County  

Holly Kim – Lake County  

 

 

Associate Membership:  

*Staci Mayall- Fulton County 

Chris Slusser – Madison County 

     

Audit & Budget:  

Jill Ferko – Kendall County 

 

Awards:   

*Jodi Koester-Perry County 

Cassandra “CJ” Johnson – Champaign County  

 

 

Constitution, By-laws:  

Curt Newport- Boone County 

 

Hospitality:  

John Jackson – Macon County  

 

IACO Representative: 

Kirby Ballard- Greene County 

 

ICTA Directory:  

*Holly Kim – Lake County  

Curt Newport – Boone County  

 

ICTA Merchandise:  

*Mary “Nikki” Meier - Livingston County 

Debbie Marshall – Piatt County  

 

ICTA PAC: 

*Kirby Ballard- Greene County 

Treasurer: Kris Pilkington – Hancock County 

 

ICTA Website:  

*Curt Newport-Boone County 

Stephanie Helms – Stephenson County  

Zone 1: Bob Watt – Jefferson County 

Zone 2: Betty Asmussen- Christian County 

Zone 3: Stephanie Helmuth- Moultrie County 

Zone 4: Bev Lower – Mercer County 

 

Legislative Committee:  

*Kirby Ballard- Greene County 

Zone 1-Justin Jeffers – Randolph County  

Zone 2-Nikki Lohman- Montgomery County 

Zone 3- Stephanie Helmuth – Moultrie County 

Zone 4-Becky Springer – DeKalb County  

 

 

 



ILLINOIS COUNTY TREASURERS’ ASSOCIATION  

 

 

 

Mentoring: 

*Bobbi Rairden – Douglas County  

All Zone Chairs PLUS… 

Bryden Cory – Adams County   

Colleen Camp – Bond County  

Curtis Newport – Boone County  

Travis Cox – Cass County  

Cassandra “CJ” Johnson – Champaign County  

Betty Asmussen – Christian County  

George Edwards – Coles County  

Becky Springer – Dekalb County  

Staci Mayall - Fulton County  

Sarah Hall – Hamilton County  

Kris Pilkington – Hancock County  

Clinton Bigard – Jasper County  

Bob Watt- Jefferson County  

Holly Him – Lake County  

Mary “Nikki” Meier –Livingston County  

Chris Slusser – Madison County  

Nikki Lohman – Montgomery County  

Stephanie Helmuth – Moultrie County  

Jodi Koester – Perry County  

Kevin Kunkel – Putman County  

Andrew Lopinot – St. Clair County  

Paula Leezer – Stark County  

Ashley Gott – Williamson County  

 

 

NACCTFO Delegate: July 23-26 in Austin TX 

Andrew Lopinot – St. Clair County  

 

Nominating: Past Presidents 

Betty Asmussen- Christian County 

Sarah Hall-Hamilton County 

Curt Newport- Boone County 

Becky McNeil- Mclean County 

Bobbie Rairden – Douglas County 

Kirby Ballard- Greene County 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


